

PRESS RELEASE

PSO-Maguindanao Gears Up for CBMS 2024 with Successful Convening in Province of Maguindanao Del Norte.

Date of Release: 11 March 2024 Reference No.: 38PR-2024-033



Provincial Government of Maguindanao Del Norte and PSO-Maguindanao on CBMS 2024 Convening.

23 February 2024 – Cotabato City. In anticipation of the upcoming Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS) 2024, the Provincial Statistics Office of Maguindanao (PSO-Maguindanao) organized a pivotal convening in the Maguindanao Del Norte Province. The event brought together key stakeholders headed by the Provincial Administrator together with the Provincial Department Heads,

The open forum served as a platform for robust discussions, with a primary focus on addressing various concerns, such as the security of enumerators and collaborative efforts required for the success of CBMS 2024. The Provincial Media Team pledged their support by expressing a commitment to facilitate and promote the CBMS 2024 through social media platforms and other forms of broadcasting.

The PSO-Maguindanao representative provided a compelling explanation, reassuring participants that CBMS 2024 would significantly benefit the province by identifying areas in need of special attention and determining how the LGU could best assist them.

Provincial Administrator Tomanda D. Antok, PhD demonstrated unwavering support for CBMS 2024 during the convening. He emphasized the importance of active participation from LGU Head officers and Barangay Chairmen.

The collaborative spirit exhibited during the convening reflects the dedication of Province of Maguindanao Del Norte and its leaders to ensure the success of CBMS 2024. By fostering strong partnerships and companyment from all stakeholders.

NALDO G. PENDALIDAY, MPA Chief Statistical Specialist

